C.-3. 10-0439 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Pump Station “A” Upgrades Project to R&G Engineering, Inc. pursuant to Section 

2-828 of the Procurement Code and IFB 2010.04.30 in the amount of $498,000.00 (four 

hundred ninety-eight thousand dollars); further authorizing an appropriation of funds for 

this project.

C.-4. 10-0445 Resolution rescinding Resolution No. 28099 and adopting an amended resolution 

authorizing a new “Flags on Ponce Program”, providing for Coral Gables Chamber of

[...]

10-0438 Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award 

the Waterway Conveyance Improvements, C-3 Canal Restoration Project to Shoreline 

Foundation, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Request for 

Proposal (RFP) 2010.05.13 in the amount of $4,091,624.21 (four million ninety-one 

thousand, six hundred twenty-four dollars and twenty-one cents); further authorizing an 

appropriation of funds for this project.

C.-7. 10-0447 Resolution authorizing the acceptance and execution of Emergency Medical Services 

(EMS) County Grant #C9013 Letter of Understanding and Agreement in the amount of

[...]

The Applicant is appealing the Board of Adjustment decision in regard to the proposed 

addition for the existing single-family residence

1.  Grant a variance to allow the proposed addition in conjunction with the existing 

residence to exceed the allowable floor area factor and maintain a square foot floor 

area of seven thousand eight hundred and thirty-five feet (7,835') vs. the single-family 

residence shall not exceed a maximum square foot floor area of seven thousand one 

hundred and forty feet (7,140') as required by Section 4-101 (D) (10) (a) of the Coral 

Gables, "Zoning Code."

ORDINANCES ON SECOND READING

E.-2. 10-0394 An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables creating in accordance with the 

City Code, Article III, Division 1, Section 2-64, a Green Task Force and setting forth